Recreation Center from Municipal Sports Account, Fund 301, Department 88, to Recreation and 
Parks, Fund 302, Department 89, Bogdanovich Trust Account 89050K, for Fiscal Year 2025- 
2026. 

SUMMARY 

The Department of Recreation and Parks (RAP) received a donation of One Hundred Thirty- Five 
Thousand Dollars ($135,000.00) from several members of the Bogdanovich family in August 
1998. It is the donors’ wish that income generated from these funds be used for recreation 
programming activities with an emphasis on sports. The disbursement of funds for sports activities